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Mr. Marty Hengely 
Docketing Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Case Number 89-8003-GA-TRF 
Case Number 06-221-GA-GCR 

Dear Mr. Hengely: 

In compliance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio's rules governing Tariff Filing Procedures in 
Case Number 89-500-AU-TRF, Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. (Columbia) has aiclosed for filing three copies 
of the following tariff sheets: 

Section 
No. 

IV 

Sheet No. Description 

Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1 a Index 
Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 23 Gas Cost Recovery 

Also in compliance with the Commission's rules governing tariff filings, Columbia has enclosed for filing in 
its assigned Tariff Filing Docket 89-8003-GA-TRF one copy for each of the above-mentioned tariff sheets. 

Very truly yours, 

Larry W. Martin 
Director 
Regulatory Policy 

Enclosures 

This is to certify that the î r̂ agss appearing are an 
accurate and compj.ete reprocluction of a case fiXe 
c'octun̂ r̂j.t d'-^livr^-p^d in the regular course of business. 

__Date Proceaised I ^ T J ^ r Q ( ^ , -



RU.CO. No. 2 

COLUMBIA GAS OF OfflO, INC. 

Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No, la 
Cancels 

Eighty-Sixth Revised Sheet No, la 

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVENEVG THE DISTRIBUTION 
AND SALE OF GAS 

INDEX 

Part 
Number 

35 
35 
35 
35a 
36 
37 
37a 
38 
39 
40 

41 

42 
43 

43a 
44 
45 

46 

Section IV - General 
Obligation To Serve 

Core Market 
Non-Core Maricet 

Rules and Regulations Subject to Orders Issued by PUCO 
Company Reserves the Right to Modify, Aher or Amend Rules and Regulations 
Residential Termination Procedure for Non-payment 
Advance Notice of Disconnection or Termination of Service 
Uniform Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause Reference 
Reserved for Future Use 
Miscellaneous Charges 

Reconnection Trip Charge 
Collection Charge 
Dishonored Check Charge 
Late Payment Charge 
Tie-in Charge 
Meter Test Charge 
Remote Index Chaige 

Sales Rates 
Small General Service (SGS) 
Muiphy General Service (MGS) 
General Service (GS) 
Large General Service (LGS) 

Billing Adjustments 
Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) 
Interim, Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Tariff Schedule Rider 
Transportation Take-or-Pay Surcharge 
SGS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider 

GS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider 
LGS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider 
Uncollectible Expense Rider 
Gross Receipts Tax Rider 
UPL Customer Surcharge 
Lake Mohawk Project Map 

CHOICE^ Program Sharing Credit 

SECTION V - GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 

Definitions 
Requirements For Transportation Service 
Service Agreement 
DeHveries of Customer Owned Gas 
Measurement 

Heat Content Adjustment 
Measurement at Point(s) of Receipt with Interstate Pipeline 
Measurement at Other Point(s) of Receipt 
Accounting for Monthly Deliveries 

Quality of Gas Delivered to Company 
Quality of Gas at Point(s) of Receipt with an Int^^tate Pipeline 
Quality of Gas at Other Point{s) of Receipt 

Sheet 
Number 

10-11 
10 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
15 
15 
15 

16-17 
17a 

18-19 
20-21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
30a 
30b 
30c 

31-33a 
33a-33b 

33b 
34 
34 

34-35 
35-36 

36 
36 
36 

36-37 
37-38 

Effective 
Date 

08-16-99 
08-16-99 
08-16-99 
08-16-99 
08-16-99 
08-16-99 
08-16-99 
11-01-94 
11-01-94 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
02-20-90 
08-24-04 

04-29-04 
04-29-04 
04-29-04 
04-01-01 
05-01-06 
0I-02-«7 
03-02-06 
06-03-94 
01-22-97 
01-22-97 
12-31-96 
05-31-06 
04-01-01 
09-18-96 
09-18-96 
05-01-06 

CW-04-03 
04-04-03 
08-01-98 
11-01-94 
11-01-94 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 
12-03-91 

Issued: December 19,2006 

Filed Pureuant to PUCO Entries dated July 6,1989 in Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF. 

Effective: With Bills Rendered January 2,2007 

Issued By 
J. W. Partridge, Jr., President 



P.U.C.O. No. 2 

Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 23 
Cancels 

COLUMBIA GAS OF OfflO, INC. Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No, 23 

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION 
AND SALE OF GAS 

GAS COST RECOVERY (OCR) 

APPLICABILITY: 

To all Sales Customers subject to the Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) as determined in accordance with Chapter 
4901:1-14, OA.C. (GCR Regulations). 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE: 

A GCR rate of 101.011 cents per Ccf will apply to all sales. 

Filed Pursuant to PUCO Entries dated July 6,1989 in Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF and 06-221-GA-GCR 

Issued: December 19, 2006 Effective: With Bills Rendered Januaiy 2, 2007 

Issued By 
J. W. Partridge, Jr., President 


