

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 2006 DEC 19 AM 10: 51

PUCO

December 19, 2006

Mr. Marty Hengely **Docketing Department** Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case Number 89-8003-GA-TRF Case Number 06-221-GA-GCR

Dear Mr. Hengely:

In compliance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio's rules governing Tariff Filing Procedures in Case Number 89-500-AU-TRF, Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. (Columbia) has enclosed for filing three copies of the following tariff sheets:

Section

No.

Sheet No.

Description

Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No.1a IV

Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 23

Index Gas Cost Recovery

Also in compliance with the Commission's rules governing tariff filings, Columbia has enclosed for filing in its assigned Tariff Filing Docket 89-8003-GA-TRF one copy for each of the above-mentioned tariff sheets.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Martin Director **Regulatory Policy**

Enclosures

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. ______Date Processed 12-19-06 Testanoi.en X MA

P.U.C.O. No. 2

Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1a Cancels Eighty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 1a

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

٠

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVENING THE DISTRIBUTION AND SALE OF GAS

INDEX

Part Number		Sheet Number	Effective Date
	Section IV - General	40.41	00 17 00
35	Obligation To Serve	10-11	08-16-99
35	Core Market	10	08-16-99
35	Non-Core Market	11	08-16-99
35a	Rules and Regulations Subject to Orders Issued by PUCO	11	08-16-99
36	Company Reserves the Right to Modify, Alter or Amend Rules and Regulations	11	08-16-99
37	Residential Termination Procedure for Non-payment	11	08-16-99
37a	Advance Notice of Disconnection or Termination of Service	11	08-16-99
38	Uniform Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause Reference	12	11-01-94
39	Reserved for Future Use	13	11 -01-94
40	Miscellaneous Charges	14	02-20-90
	Reconnection Trip Charge	14	02-20-90
	Collection Charge	14	02-20-90
	Dishonored Check Charge	14	02-20-90
	Late Payment Charge	14	02-20-90
	Tie-in Charge	15	02-20-90
	Meter Test Charge	15	02-20-90
	Remote Index Charge	15	08-24-04
	Sales Rates		
	Small General Service (SGS)	16-17	04-29-04
	Murphy General Service (MGS)	17a	04-29-04
	General Service (GS)	18-19	04-29-04
	Large General Service (LGS)	20-21	04-01-01
41	Billing Adjustments	22	05-01-06
	Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)	23	01-02-07
	Interim, Emergency and Temporary PIP Plan Tariff Schedule Rider	24	03-02-06
	Transportation Take-or-Pay Surcharge	25	06-03-94
	SGS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider	26	01-22-97
	GS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider	27	01-22-97
	LGS Temporary Base Rate Revenue Rider	28	12-31-96
	Uncollectible Expense Rider	29	05-31-06
	Gross Receipts Tax Rider	30	04-01-01
	UPL Customer Surcharge	30 a	09-18-96
	Lake Mohawk Project Map	30b	09-18-96
	CHOICE SM Program Sharing Credit	30c	05-01-06
	SECTION V - GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE		
42	Definitions	31-3 3a	04-04-03
43	Requirements For Transportation Service	33a-33b	04-04-03
43a	Service Agreement	33b	08-01-98
44	Deliveries of Customer Owned Gas	34	11-01-94
45	Measurement	34	11-01-94
-	Heat Content Adjustment	34-35	12-03-91
	Measurement at Point(s) of Receipt with Interstate Pipeline	35-36	12-03-91
	Measurement at Other Point(s) of Receipt	36	12-03-91
	Accounting for Monthly Deliveries	36	12-03-91
46	Quality of Gas Delivered to Company	36	12-03-91
	Quality of Gas at Point(s) of Receipt with an Interstate Pipeline	36-37	12-03-91
	Quality of Gas at Other Point(s) of Receipt	37-38	12-03-91
	Kanna ar an - mar a anda) ar anaaka	• · · · •	

Filed Pursuant to PUCO Entries dated July 6, 1989 in Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF.

Issued: December 19, 2006

Effective: With Bills Rendered January 2, 2007

P.U.C.O. No. 2

Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 23 Cancels Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 23

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION AND SALE OF GAS

GAS COST RECOVERY (GCR)

APPLICABILITY:

To all Sales Customers subject to the Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) as determined in accordance with Chapter 4901:1-14, O.A.C. (GCR Regulations).

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE:

A GCR rate of 101.011 cents per Ccf will apply to all sales.

Filed Pursuant to PUCO Entries dated July 6, 1989 in Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF and 06-221-GA-GCR.